

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

2012 JUL 13 AM 11:23

STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPUTY

NO. 42705-2-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

In re the Marriage of:

MARK WILLIAM STOHR,

Appellant,

and

HEIDI RIE STOHR,

Respondent.

REPLY BRIEF

MASTERS LAW GROUP, P.L.L.C.
Kenneth W. Masters, WSBA 22278
Shelby R. Frost Lemmel, WSBA 33099
241 Madison Ave. North
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110
(206) 780-5033

Attorney for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | |
|--|----|
| INTRODUCTION | 1 |
| REPLY STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... | 2 |
| REPLY ARGUMENT..... | 5 |
| A. The court erroneously increased Mark's maintenance based on his decreased income. | 5 |
| B. More errors abound..... | 8 |
| C. Heidi did not seek affirmative relief or show changed circumstances, so should not get more maintenance..... | 13 |
| D. Heidi's technical arguments are meritless. | 15 |
| CONCLUSION..... | 17 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

| | Page(s) |
|--|----------------|
| CASES | |
| <i>In re Marriage of Horner</i> , 151 Wn.2d 884, 93 P.3d 124 (2004)..... | 5 |
| <i>In re Marriage of Ochsner</i> , 47 Wn. App. 520, 736 P.2d 292 (1987) | 5 |
| <i>In re Marriage of Spreen</i> , 107 Wn. App. 341, 28 P.3d 769 (2001) | 5, 6 |
| <i>In re Marriage of Scanlon and Wittrack</i> , 109 Wn. App. 167, 34 P.3d 877 (2001) | 14 |
| <i>Pike v. Pike</i> , 24 Wn.2d 735, 167 P.2d 401 (1946)..... | 16, 17 |
| <i>State v. Grover</i> , 55 Wn. App. 923, 937, 780 P.2d 901 (1989) | 12 |
